## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA MATT CAJA 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641



Doc#: 0529935317 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/26/2005 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan Number: 20707300235731

## **RELEASE OF MORTGAGE**

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information a e below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration the reof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): KEITH K APGAR AND BAPDARA W APGAR, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 00621880

Date of Note: 08/01/2000

Original Recording Date: 08/15/2000

Property Address: 165 N CANAL STREET, #610 CHICAGO, II 6/609

Legal Description:

UNIT 609 IN THE RANDOLPH PLACE RESIDENCES CONDO AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: CERTAIN LOTS OF PARTS OF LOTS IN BLOCK 29 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, T39N, R14E OF TAF 3RD P.M.; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DEC OF CONDO RECORDED AS DOC #97984169, AND TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DEC OF CONDO OWNRESHIP AND OF CASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE RANDOLPH PLACI RESIDENCES CONDO ASSOCIATION RECORDED AS DOC #08192544; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN CCLPARCEL 2: EASEMENTS ACR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, SUPPORT, MAINTENANCE AND ENJOYMENT AS SET FORTH IN THE DEC OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOC #08192543.

Pin #: 17-09-325-007-1578

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/18/2005.

LASALLE BANK NA == Julie M Hoffmann ==

By: JULIE HOFFMANN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN
DOCUMENTATION

0529935317 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

City/County of LOGAN }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/18/2005 by JULIE HOFFMANN, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Callie Driskell ==

Property of Cook County Clark's Office